

City of Saint Paul

Signature Copy

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Resolution: RES 21-1349

File Number: RES 21-1349

Pertaining to recommending a 2022 budget to Saint Paul City Council for approval.

WHEREAS, after due consideration and analysis of the financial condition of Saint Paul Regional Water Services, the Board of Water Commissioners has prepared a 2022 budget of projected revenues and expenses; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Water Commissioners does hereby recommend and request that that the Saint Paul City Council approve and adopt the attached 2022 Saint Paul Regional Water Services Budget.

At a meeting of the Board of Water Commissioners on 9/14/2021, this Resolution was Adopted.

- Yea: 6 Commissioner Tolbert, Commissioner Humphrey, Commissioner Abrams, Commissioner Bykowski, Commissioner Yang, and Commissioner Tchourumoff
- **Nay:** 0
- Absent: 1 Commissioner Brendmoen

Board Secretary <u>mollis gagnelius</u> 9/14/2021 Date